FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 08-09-2002



Docket No.: 15906/96

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	
Tab settings → → → ▼ , 102,1846	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MD Helicopters Holding Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
8-7-0d	Name: MD Helicopters Trade and Finance Inc.
6 ,	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5000 East McDowell Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Mesa State: AZ ZIP: 85215
Execution Date: February 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(-)	2.1 dish (16.(6)
	5,645,249 5,621,967 5,266,008
	5,403,155
Additional numbers attac	5,462,409
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00
Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
BOX IP, 18th Floor	credited or debited to deposit account
7	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number:
08/09/2002 DBYRNE 00000012 500369 5645249	50-0369
O1 FC:581 Boston 200.00 CH State: MA ZIP: 02111	
U.C.	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	2/1
Mark S. Leonardo (Reg. No. 41,433)	2 8/1/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT
REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0437

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, MD Helicopters Holding Inc., a Netherlands Antilles corporation, is the exclusive owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent set forth in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, MD Helicopters Trade and Finance Inc., a Netherlands Antilles company is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Attachment A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

MD Helicopters Holding Inc. HEREBY ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to MD Helicopters and Finance Inc. and its successors, assigns and nominees, as the assignee, without any prestrictions, reservations or limitations, the entire right title and interest in and to the grants of said Letters Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all priority rights derived from said Letters Patent and the applications therefor throughout the world; and the sole right to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name as fully and entirely as would have been held by MD Helicopters Holding Inc. had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with the right to recover profits or damages for any infringement thereof, including any past infringements, with respect to which MD Helicopters Holding Inc. waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of February 10, 1999

MD HELICOPTERS HOLDING INC.

By TOER AJ. VAN DEN NIEUWENHUYZEN

Its chairman & c.G.o

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of February 1999 by J.A.J. van den Nieuwenhuyzen.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0438

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. 5,645,249	Helicopter Stowable Honzontal Stabilizer
U.S. 5,266,0 8 8	Fail-safe Nut Retainer for a Helicopter
U.S. 5,403,155	Power Management for a Turbine Powered Helicopter
U.S. 5,462,409	Leading Edge Weight Retention Assembly for a Helicopter Rotor
U.S. 5,621,967	Method of Making a Leading Edge Weight Retention Assembly

RECORDED: 08/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 13169 FRAME: 0439